[image: ]City of Columbia
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Law  			                    
To:  City Council
From:  City Manager & Staff
Council Meeting Date:  January 3, 2017
Re: Authorizing First Amendment to the Physician Services Agreement with The Curators of the University of Missouri

Executive Summary


An ordinance has been prepared for Council consideration to authorize a first amendment to the physician services agreement with The Curators of the University of Missouri.
Discussion



Annually the City of Columbia enters into a physician services agreement with The Curators of the University of Missouri (hereinafter “University”) for medical director services and back-up physician services. As such, on January 19, 2016 the City Council passed an ordinance to authorize a physician services agreement with University that had the initial term of the agreement expiring on March 22, 2017. University has requested that the term be extended to August 31, 2017.
	Fiscal Impact



Short-Term Impact: Not applicable
Long-Term Impact: Not applicable
Vision & Strategic Plan Impact



Vision Impacts:  
Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic Plan Impacts:  
Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable  

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:  
Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



Legislative History


	
Date
	Action

	January 19, 2016
	City Council passed B5-16 (Ordinance No. 022716) to authorize a physician services agreement.

Suggested Council Action



Passage of the ordinance authorizing the first amendment to an agreement with The Curators of the University of Missouri for physician services. 


image1.tiff




